

## BID TABULATION

Fuel Products & Services

Bid #PUR0517-238

June 9, 2017

	VENDORS		AgVantage FS	Harms Oil Company	Hartland Fuel Products LLC	Petroleum Traders
	Vendor Location		Waverly, IA	Brookings, SD	Onalaska, WI	Fort Wayne, IN
	Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)		Submitted 06/09/17	No	No	No
Line Item	Description	Qty				
1	Gasohol					
	Transport margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.06	\$0.0145	\$0.0210	\$0.0188
	Tank wagon margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.12	\$0.1145	\$0.19	\$0.2150
2	Unleaded					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.12	\$0.1645	\$0.19	\$0.2150
3	No. 1 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.06	\$0.0300	\$0.0280	\$0.0220
	Tank wagon margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.12	\$0.1245	\$0.19	\$0.2150
4	No. 2 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.0575	\$0.0250	\$0.0280	\$0.0220
	Tank wagon margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.12	\$0.1145	\$0.19	\$0.2150
5	D-grade premium diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.1075	\$0.1000	\$0.10	\$0.0355
6	Premium No. 2 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.11	\$0.1000	\$0.0530	\$0.0355
7	50/50 blend premium No. 2 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.125	\$0.0975	\$0.1887	\$0.0669
8	40/60 blend premium No. 2 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Bid margin		\$0.125	\$0.0975	\$0.2187	\$0.0669
9	Diesel additive					
	Summer additive					
	Bid margin		\$0.055	\$0.0195	\$0.01	\$0.015
	Winter additive					
	Bid margin		\$0.055	\$0.0400	\$0.02	\$0.015
10	Split transport deliveries					
			\$0.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$0.00
11	Split tank wagon deliveries					
			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Will you make deliveries within 16 hours			Yes	Yes	Yes
13	Will you make emergency delivery 2 hours			Yes	Yes	Yes
14	Brand of fuel			Yes	Yes	Yes
15	Types of fuel			Yes	Yes	Yes
16	Source of fuel			Yes	Yes	Yes
17	Transport company			Yes	Yes	Yes

## BID TABULATION

Fuel Products & Services

Bid #PUR0517-238

June 9, 2017

VENDORS			AgVantage FS	Harms Oil Company	Hartland Fuel Products LLC	Petroleum Traders
Vendor Location			Waverly, IA	Brookings, SD	Onalaska, WI	Fort Wayne, IN
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)			Submitted 06/09/17	No	No	No
Line Item	Description	Qty				
<b>Signature Page</b>						
1	Do You Accept Credit Card for Payment?			No	No	Yes
2	Quick Pay Discount			No	No	No
3	Does Discount Apply to MasterCard?			N/A	N/A	N/A
4	Subcontractors			Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Acknowledge Addendum No. 1			Yes	Yes	Yes

Fuel by Location (Attachment E)			AgVantage FS	Harms Oil Company	Hartland Fuel Products LLC	Petroleum Traders
Line Item	Description	Qty				
<b>City of Cedar Rapids</b>						
1	Transit Operations					
	No. 1 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	28,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.0600	\$0.0300	\$0.0280	\$0.0220
	Subtotal		\$1,680.00	\$840.00	\$784.00	\$616.00
	No. 2 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	28,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.0575	\$0.0250	\$0.0280	\$0.0220
	Subtotal		\$1,610.00	\$700.00	\$784.00	\$616.00
	D-grade premium diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	28,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1075	\$0.1000	\$0.1000	\$0.0355
	Subtotal		\$3,010.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$994.00
2	Parks and Golf					
	Ellis Park					
	Gasohol					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	15,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.0600	\$0.0145	\$0.0210	\$0.0188
	Subtotal		\$900.00	\$217.50	\$315.00	\$282.00
	No. 1 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	5,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.0600	\$0.0300	\$0.0280	\$0.0220
	Subtotal		\$300.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$110.00
	No. 2 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	5,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.0575	\$0.0250	\$0.0280	\$0.0220
	Subtotal		\$287.50	\$125.00	\$140.00	\$110.00
	Noelridge Park					
	Gasohol					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	7,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$840.00	\$801.50	\$1,330.00	\$1,505.00
	No. 1 diesel					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	1,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1245	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$120.00	\$124.50	\$190.00	\$215.00
	No. 2 diesel					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	1,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$120.00	\$114.50	\$190.00	\$215.00
	Bever Park					
	Gasohol					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	4,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$480.00	\$458.00	\$760.00	\$860.00
	No. 1 diesel					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	1,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1245	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$120.00	\$124.50	\$190.00	\$215.00
	No. 2 diesel					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	1,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$120.00	\$114.50	\$190.00	\$215.00

Fuel by Location (Attachment E)			AgVantage FS	Harms Oil Company	Hartland Fuel Products LLC	Petroleum Traders
Gardner Golf						
Gasohol						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$229.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
No. 1 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1245	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$249.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
No. 2 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$229.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
Twin Pines Golf						
Gasohol						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	3,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$360.00	\$343.50	\$570.00	\$645.00
No. 1 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1245	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$249.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
No. 2 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$229.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
Jones Golf						
Gasohol						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$229.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
No. 1 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	1,500					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1245	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$180.00	\$186.75	\$285.00	\$322.50
No. 2 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	1,500					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$180.00	\$171.75	\$285.00	\$322.50
Ellis Golf						
Gasohol						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$229.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
No. 1 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1245	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$249.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
No. 2 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						
Estimated gallons	2,000					
Bid margin			\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
Subtotal			\$240.00	\$229.00	\$380.00	\$430.00
Tuma Park						
No. 1 diesel						
Tank wagon margin						

Fuel by Location (Attachment E)			AgVantage FS	Harms Oil Company	Hartland Fuel Products LLC	Petroleum Traders
	Estimated gallons	250				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1245	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$30.00	\$31.13	\$47.50	\$53.75
	No. 2 diesel					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	250				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$30.00	\$28.63	\$47.50	\$53.75
3	City Services Center					
	Gasohol					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	450,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.0600	\$0.0145	\$0.0210	\$0.0188
	Subtotal		\$27,000.00	\$6,525.00	\$9,450.00	\$8,460.00
	No. 1 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	300,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.0600	\$0.0300	\$0.0280	\$0.0220
	Subtotal		\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,600.00
	No. 2 diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	300,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.0575	\$0.0250	\$0.0280	\$0.0220
	Subtotal		\$17,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,600.00
4	Water Division					
	No. 2 diesel					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	1,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$120.00	\$114.50	\$190.00	\$215.00
	Blended diesel					
	Transport margin					
	Estimated gallons	20,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1250	\$0.0975	\$0.1887	\$0.0669
	Subtotal		\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,774.00	\$1,338.00
5	Water Pollution Control Facility					
	Gasohol					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	10,000				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$1,200.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,150.00
	No. 1 diesel					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	33,250				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1245	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$3,990.00	\$4,139.63	\$6,317.50	\$7,148.75
	No. 2 diesel					
	Tank wagon margin					
	Estimated gallons	1,250				
	Bid margin		\$0.1200	\$0.1145	\$0.1900	\$0.2150
	Subtotal		\$150.00	\$143.13	\$237.50	\$268.75
6	Split transport deliveries					
	Estimated annual split transport deliveries	104				
	Price per split delivery		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$0.00
	Subtotal		\$0.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,160.00	\$0.00
7	Diesel additive					
	Estimated gallons	41,000				
	Summer additive					
	Bid margin		\$0.0550	\$0.0195	\$0.0100	\$0.0150
	Winter additive					
	Bid margin		\$0.0550	\$0.0400	\$0.0200	\$0.0150
	Subtotal		\$4,510.00	\$2,439.50	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00
8	<b>Total</b>		<b>\$87,247.50</b>	<b>\$45,009.50</b>	<b>\$56,527.00</b>	<b>\$45,231.00</b>